RESOLUTION NO. 880

AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF GRANT DEED

WHEREAS, THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROSLES HAS BEEN TENDERED A GRANT DEED FROM WILLIAM G. MOORE AND KATHRYN MOORE, HIS WIFE, AND JOHN D. TEHANEY AND GLORIA TEHANEY, HIS WIFE, TO THOSE CERTAIN PARCELS OF LAND DESIGNATED AS PARK AND PARK RESERVATION LYING WESTERLY OF SAN CARLOS DRIVE, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF TRACT No. 67, SHERWOOD ACRES No. 1, IN THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROSLES, COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ACCORDING TO THE MAP REGORDED MAY 2, 1952 IN BOOK 5 AT PAGE 82 OF MAPS.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED THAT THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES ACCEPT SAID DEED.

IT IS FURTHER RESULVED THAT A COPY OF THIS RESOLUTION BE RECORDED WITH SAID GRANT DEED TO SAID PARK RESERVATION, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF THE COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES THIS IST DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1954.

CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

MAYOR OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES